1. FEATURES:
(1)  Vacuum filling.
(2)  Two compartments bobbins.
(3)  Self-extinguishing plastics UL 94 VO.
(4)  Degree of protection IP 00.
2. APPLICATIONS:
(1)  Medical equipments; Test equipment.
(2)  Industrial equipments; Industrial controls; Industrial computers.
(3)  Avionics & telecom
3. PART NUMBER SYSTEM:
    HSEI     -    4816      -      11
      (1)             (2)                (3)
(1)  Series name.
(2)  4816 is size.
(3)  11 is sequence number.
4. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
SHENZHEN HIGHSTARTECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
HSEI4816 TRANSFORMER SERIES
www.szhighstar.com E-mail: cicely@szhighstar.com 1 of 2
SHENZHEN HIGHSTARTECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
HSEI4816 TRANSFORMER SERIES
5.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Part Secondary Secondary No-load Ambient Rating Part Secondary Secondary No-load Ambient Rating
Number voltage Current voltage Temperature VA Number voltage Current voltage Temperature VA
V m A V ℃ V m A V ℃
HSEI481601 6 1667 7.2 T50B 10 HSEI481613 6 1667 7.2 T50B 10
HSEI481602 9 1111 10.8 T50B 10 HSEI481614 9 1111 10.8 T50B 10
HSEI481603 12 833 14.4 T50B 10 HSEI481615 12 833 14.4 T50B 10
HSEI481604 15 667 18.1 T50B 10 HSEI481616 15 667 18.1 T50B 10
HSEI481605 18 556 21.6 T50B 10 HSEI481617 18 556 21.6 T50B 10
HSEI481606 24 417 28.9 T50B 10 HSEI481618 24 417 28.9 T50B 10
HSEI481607 2 x 6 2 x 833 2 x 7.2 T50B 10 HSEI481619 2 x 6 2 x 833 2 x 7.2 T50B 10
HSEI481608 2 x 9 2 x 556  2 x 10.8 T50B 10 HSEI481620 2 x 9 2 x 556  2 x 10.8 T50B 10
HSEI481609 2 x 12 2 x 417 2 x 14.4 T50B 10 HSEI481621 2 x 12 2 x 417 2 x 14.4 T50B 10
HSEI481610 2 x 15 2 x 333  2 x 18.1 T50B 10 HSEI481622 2 x 15 2 x 333  2 x 18.1 T50B 10
HSEI481611 2 x 18 2 x 278 2 x 21.6 T50B 10 HSEI481623 2 x 18 2 x 278 2 x 21.6 T50B 10
HSEI481612 2 x 24 2 x 208  2 x 28.9 T50B 10 HSEI481624 2 x 24 2 x 208  2 x 28.9 T50B 10
PRIMARY VOLTAGE: 230V PRIMARY VOLTAGE: 115V
www.szhighstar.com E-mail: cicely@szhighstar.com 2 of 2